504165447 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
JUN YOUNG CHUNG					12/12/2016
EUNG YEOP KIM					12/12/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тΔ				
Name:	GACHON UNIVERSITY OF INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION			PERATION	
Street Address:	1342, \$	EONGNAM-DAERO,	SUJEONG-GU		
Internal Address:	GYEO	NGGI-DO			
City:	SEON	GNAM-SI			
State/Country:	KORE	A, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	461-70	1			
Name:	GIL ME	GIL MEDICAL CENTER			
Street Address:	21, NA	21, NAMDONG-DAERO 774BEON-GIL			
Internal Address:	NAMDONG-GU				
City:	INCHEON				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	405-760				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Numb	er	1	
Application Number:		15319154		-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(206)682-6031			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if					
Phone:		206-622-4900	,		
Email:		barbarah@SeedIP.co	rbarah@SeedIP.com		
Correspondent Name:	orrespondent Name: QINC		G LIN, PH.D.		
Address Line 1:		SEED IP LAW GROU			
Address Line 2:		701 5TH AVE, SUITE	-		
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHING	TON 98104		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	380066.405USF	°C		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QING LIN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Qing Lin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Mailing Address	
Jun Young CHUNG	1308-2202, 192, Guwol-ro, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-761, Republic of Korea	; and
Eung Yeop KIM	801-1004, 126, Convensia-daero, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon 406-759, Republic of Korea	، ۶

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR ACQUIRING T2* AND VASCULAR IMAGES FROM MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification of International Application No. PCT/KR2015/002984, accorded an International Filing Date of 26 March 2015, for which an application for United States letters patent is sought;

WHEREAS, GACHON UNIVERSITY OF INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC

COOPERATION FOUNDATION and GIL MEDICAL CENTER (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEES), having a usual place of business at 1342, Seongnam-daero, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 461-701, Republic of Korea and 21, Namdong-daero 774beon-gil, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-760, Republic of Korea, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully

PATENT REEL: 040862 FRAME: 0666

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

216.12.- P

Date

Jun Young CHUNG

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jun Young CHUNG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date December 13, 2016	Signed at Seoul , Republic of Korea
(Type or Print) Seoyeon CHOI	- R
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

12/12/16

Guy Kin

Date

Eung Yeop

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eung Yeop KIM signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date December 13, 2016	Signed at Seoul , Republic of Korea		
(Type or Print)			
Seoyeon CHOI	14N		
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)		

(Signature of Witness)

(380065.405USPC) 5338536_1.DOC

2